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SHRI A. RAJA: Sir, only last week, | wrote to the Chief Minister to
have the Ordinance as early as possible. | feel, once the Ordinance is
given effect, since the Tamil Nadu Government have stringent law, the officers who are involved in such raids in Tamil Nadu, can chase the offenders and......

SHRIA. VIJAYARAGHAVAN: This is the border.

SHRI A. RAJA: Yes. They can chase up to their territorial limits in Tamil Nadu and, after that, by virtue of the law, they cannot catch hold of these persons. So, the lacunaiis in the Kerala Government's handling of it. The Kerala Government has already been duly instructed and | have
written personally to the hon. Chief Minister of Kerala in this regard.

SHRI A. VIJAYARAGHAVAN: Would you give instructions for the closure of these factories?

SHRI A. RAJA: That is not within my purview. That is within the purview of the Department of Industries of Kerala.

SHRIR. SHUNMUGASUNDARAM: Sir, 1 want to ask the hon. Minister, through you, whether, after the killing of the forest brigand Veerappan, there is any increase in sandalwood felling, because it is also reported that because of Veerappan the other poachers were afraid of entering the forests.| want clanification from the Minister.

SHRI A. RAJA: No specific ctudy has been conducted in this regard.

*142_[The questioner (SHRI ABU ASIM AZMI) was absent. For answer vide page 30 ]

Failure of PDS
*143. SHRiITARIQ ANWAR:T
SHRIN K. PREMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Public Distribution System has failed to meet the expectation of the masses;:

tThe Question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shr Tariq Anwar.
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(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government have received a large number of complaints regarding identification of beneficiaries, ration card owners, etc;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether Government would consider to restore the universal rationing system by replacing the existing targeted Public Distribution
System; and

() if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR): (a) to (f) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House

Statement

(a) and (b) No, Sir. The main objective of the Targeted Public Distribution System (TPDS) is to ensure availability of foodgrains at reasonable prices to Below Poverty Line (BPL) families in the country.
The increasing trend of offtake of foodgrains under BPL in the last three years and the fact that the Central issue Price (CIP) of foodgrains for BPL has been constant since July, 2002 indicate that TPDS is effective. The offtake of foodgrains under BPL in lakh tonnes (including AAY) is indicated below:

Year Offtake of foodgrains under BPL in lakh
tonnes (including AAY)

2001-02 117.31

2002-03 170.52

2003-04 199.69

+ (c)and (d) The implementation of TPDS is the joint responsibility of the Central and the State Governments. While the Central Government is responsible for procurement, storage and transportation of foodgrains upto the nearest Principal Distribution Centre of FCI in each State/UT, the identification of BPL families, issue of ration cards and issue of licences to the fair price shops and distribution of foodgrains to the beneficiaries is the responsibility of the respective State Governments/UTs. Government have received occasionally complaints in this respect and these have been forwarded to the concemed State Governments/UTs for appropriate action.
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(e) and (f) There is no proposal at present to restore universal rationing system.
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Frat & @ F 9 e € fF g daa W oot w= A € fe s ml w
e A &, S A9 s fefs w3 € 98 S ® U89 @ T, 39H AR
FE?

S IRE AR : YU HEIET, WA TR &1 6T TFade &1 §, @S F#11
3 ZiadideE @1 § Safs (dentification of BPL assemblies &1 19 State Government &1 g, issuance of Ration Card, State Government &1 feam
1 lssuance of Licences tc the fair price dealers, State Govenment 1
F10 21 Distribution of foodgrains to the beneficiaries, respective State
Government 3T UT Government &1 &9 & | 89 &7 YA QR T O0F d
arifef =1 %m0 30 ©a & 151 ot 39 e 1 fmrad et € 3 concerned State Governments &1 3 FAS #1 yod €, AT 9% F10 respective State
Governments #1¥1

At gaigta: 3% . (FIEaE).
SHRIMATILAL SARKAR: Sir, you also iook at us ... (Interruptions)...

st "o fAean: s wamfa Sft, g, emr @ g fean
(SAFUT)
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werzg, W B fafrer 2, 3 o weraw @ uF wq@ T # | Henrg #1 wenea
79 A & 1 39 SarE | g Saran fE que F gFE e 8 et o vy e @
R, TR T W9 9GS AAEH 9 HE w1 01995 U AFT 1999 F W e
T e[ F1 gFE 9 e et aam S R 613 a7 F1 9 wE a1 5% fuifa
oo T o, R 9T WA 9F 98 9a 937 33 T wan an otk suem A0 ag e
1 A S W W 98 I w91 7Afe e TR I 9 79 F gl 4
TS @iy & o 9 & 1999 & a1z 31y Fnit H g WIS S 99y g
39 A &) 52 R o e Fw fr nafod sra 2R v @ 1 BU I fad
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a1 & T anfar = gafgd o o srr gafgs st 8 fs we Tt sit s
e Tt 1 Fr | 39 i1 &1 ar) 3 &1 faam sy we et &1 2 gd
% Fife Ty T gRN % 9ga 98 A1 € SR e TR 9d R 98w

st gumuafy: 9 €, St ¥

ot YT T9: U of SHFT WG G 1 a0h 9 .. (hIUH) ..
it gorg Freqm: e R 8§ TR TR F ad w W R
#ff I TN A FF 1 T TR . (HEH).

#it dora fremm: e Hery # T T 9l MR % g:@ ) 1Y S ol
ra F 98 Iw W@ E

SHRI SHARAD PAWAR: [ cannot reply on behalf of the Government of Maharashtra.

st urfa: Next question, next. . . (interruptions)...next Shri
Vijayaraghavan. 379 3 741, 91ga & 71| .. (qaum)...,

T AR v : g, g d-fe A de Gt

SHRIMATILAL SARKAR: Sir, | have been raising my hand to put my
supplementary from the beginning of this question. .. .(Interruptions)...
Sir, the Rural Development Department have allotted in Tripura and in other North-Eastern States a lot of works. But the FCI is not releasing foodgrains. That is the reason why the rural development works are suffering, particularly in Tripura. Sir, only one-third of the allotment has been delivered and the remaining two-third is due from the FCI. So, |
would like to know from the hon Minister what action has been taken by his Ministry on this.

SHRI SHARAD PAWAR: Sir, itis the responsibility of the Government of India and the FCI to allot foodgrains to every State. And it is the responsibility of the State Government concerned to lift the foodgrains from the FCI godowns. If they are not lifted by the respective State Governments, we will take it up with the State Government.

SHRI MATILAL SARKAR: Sir, the problem is that the FCi is not releasing the foodgrains. The State Government is ready to lift them.
[

SHRI SHARAD PAWAR: If you are facing this type &f problem,
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please communicate it to me. There is so much of foodgrains in our godowns. There is no shortage of foodgrains. We will definitely act in such a fashion that the required foodgrains will be allotted and delivered to the States.

= gwrafa: i fage ser, o sifon w1 ® 1. (e .. 37 B YR 3Ty
F = fean &1

SHRI BIMAL JALAN: Sir, | am not asking any question. | just wanted
to make a small point. We have been listening to this debate for the last 10 or 15 years, whichever side—this side or that side—is in power. The same issue that the whole distribution system is not working effectively arises. My point is, this question cannot be answered in terms of question-answer during the Question Hour. We all know that there is problem and unless we think of a new distribution system, we cannot solve the probiem.
This is the experience. When they were on this side, similar questions were asked. Now, they are on this side, and similar questions are being asked because there is a probiem.

The problem is multiple-level agencies are involved, muliple persons are involved, dual-pricing and triple pricing system is involved, the quality of grain is involved. So, unless we think of some innovative method, involving the people on the ground who are beneficiaris, in the distribution system itself, we cannct make a breakthrough. My second suggestion to the hon. Minister is to idenify a few districts, where the scheme is working well; and, then, see if we can learn something from the system.
However, my simple point is that it cannot be done by simply putting questions. We may get together, maybe in a Standing Committee, or, somewhere 2lse, and look at the whole svstem because the whole country is involved.

SHRI SHARAD PAWAR: Sir, this is a good suggestion. | myself will
invite all the interested hon. Members. We will explain the detailed scheme.
I have no objection or hesitation in listening to the suggestions of the hon.
Members and take corrective actions.
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